al

Li
ab

ili
ti

es
 8

31
 4

,9
0

4
 3

7,
37

4
1,

20
8

5,
75

4
29

,7
0

0
3,

9
0

2
83

,6
73

96

e) Market Risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. The primary market risk that the
corporation is exposed to is interest rate risk.

i)	 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk of financial loss and/or increased costs due to adverse
movements in the values of financial assets and liabilities as a result of changes in
interest rates.

The corporation has limited exposure to interest rate risk with the exception of cash at
bank. The debt profile on Convention Centre payments was locked in at financial close
of the project in May 2005 and incorporates two bond components, one fixed and one
linked to CPI. As such, Convention Centre payments are not exposed to interest rate
risk.

Market sensitivity analysis
Changes in the variable rates of 100 basis points (one per cent) at reporting date
would have the following effect on the corporation’s profit or loss and equity.

PROFIT OR LOSS AND EQUITY

100 BASIS POINTS INCREASE 100 BASIS POINTS DECREASE

$‘000 $‘000

30 June 2017

Financial Assets – Cash at Bank 16 (16)

Net Sensitivity 16 (16)

30 June 2016

Financial Assets – Cash at Bank 11 (11)

Net Sensitivity 11 (11)

f) Net fair value

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a
liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement
date.

Fair value measurement of a non-financial asset takes into account a market
participant’s ability to generate economic benefits by using the asset in its highest and
best use or by selling it to another market participant that would use the asset in its
highest and best use. The highest and best use takes into account the use of the asset
that is physically possible, legally permissible and financially feasible.